
Saskatchewan (14-3) -vs- Trinity Western (17-3)
01/29/11 at Langley, BC

 
 

 
 
Saskatchewan 101

Trinity Western 93

Date: 01/29/11
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 835
Site: Langley, BC
Referees: J. Sleinbuesnner, T. West, F. Dallaire

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saskatchewan 25 17 29 30 101
Trinity Western 28 27 15 23 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rejean Chabot * 40 13-19 2-5 7-10 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 35
15 Jamelle Barrett * 28 9-22 3-7 10-12 0-1 1 2 6 3 0 2 31
30 Duncan Jones * 36 7-9 4-6 2-2 0-7 7 4 3 0 0 3 20
21 Nolan Brudehl * 28 3-5 0-2 3-3 0-5 5 5 0 1 0 0 9
24 Michael Lieffers * 27 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 0 2
22 Chris Unsworth 22 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 4
10 Trevor Nerdahl 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dave Neufeld 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Patrick Burns 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ben Baker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-58 9-20 26-31 1-19 20 23 10 9 0 6 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-58   56.9 % 9-20   45.0 % 26-31   83.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Jacob Doerksen * 38 10-16 0-2 9-12 6-7 13 4 0 1 0 2 29
13 Tyrell Mara * 29 4-11 1-4 2-2 2-4 6 5 3 0 0 2 11
01 Tristan Smith * 30 5-14 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 10
09 Calvin Westbrook * 30 4-8 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 0 10
14 Lance Verhoeff * 14 5-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
05 Tonner Jackson 19 2-5 1-3 7-8 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 0 12
02 Daniel Horner 11 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 7
07 Kyle Coston 20 1-8 0-2 1-2 3-4 7 2 1 1 0 0 3
04 Eli Mara 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-74 5-19 20-26 14-22 36 24 12 10 1 5 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-74   45.9 % 5-19   26.3 % 20-26   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Kyle
Coston Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Saskatchewan 25

Trinity Western 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rejean Chabot 20 7-12 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 17
15 Jamelle Barrett 18 4-12 0-2 4-5 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 12
30 Duncan Jones 16 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 11
21 Nolan Brudehl 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
24 Michael Lieffers 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
22 Chris Unsworth 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Trevor Nerdahl 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dave Neufeld 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Patrick Burns 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ben Baker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 15-31 4-11 8-9 0-7 7 9 4 5 0 0 42
48.4 % 36.4 % 88.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Jacob Doerksen 19 8-10 0-2 5-5 5-5 10 2 0 1 0 1 21
13 Tyrell Mara 16 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 0 0 2 7
1 Tristan Smith 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
9 Calvin Westbrook 16 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 8
14 Lance Verhoeff 9 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
5 Tonner Jackson 6 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Daniel Horner 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
7 Kyle Coston 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Eli Mara 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 22-38 5-12 6-7 9-16 25 7 9 4 1 4 55
57.9 % 41.7 % 85.7 %



2nd Box Score
Saskatchewan 17

Trinity Western 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rejean Chabot 20 6-7 1-1 5-8 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 18
15 Jamelle Barrett 10 5-10 3-5 6-7 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 2 19
30 Duncan Jones 20 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-4 4 3 3 0 0 3 9
21 Nolan Brudehl 18 3-4 0-1 3-3 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 0 9
24 Michael Lieffers 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
22 Chris Unsworth 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
10 Trevor Nerdahl 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dave Neufeld 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Patrick Burns 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ben Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 18-27 5-9 18-22 1-12 13 14 6 4 0 6 59
66.7 % 55.6 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Jacob Doerksen 19 2-6 0-0 4-7 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 8
13 Tyrell Mara 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 4
1 Tristan Smith 16 4-9 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 8
9 Calvin Westbrook 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
14 Lance Verhoeff 5 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Tonner Jackson 13 1-2 0-1 6-6 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 8
2 Daniel Horner 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
7 Kyle Coston 9 0-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
4 Eli Mara 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-36 0-7 14-19 5-6 11 17 3 6 0 1 38
33.3 % 0.0 % 73.7 %


